Total directors’ fees and remuneration  81 464  45 959

Key management
Prescribed officers’ remuneration  34 817  22 286

Total directors and prescribed officers’ remuneration  116 281  68 245

	� Related party disclosures for the consolidated Group involve the fees and remuneration paid to directors and key management
(prescribed officers). All other related party transactions are eliminated upon consolidation.

11.	 Restatement
	 Distribution costs
	� The Group, through its Feed Division, sells feed to its customers with the option of delivery or collection. A fee is charged for the

delivery option. The cost incurred in performing this service has historically been disclosed as “Distribution costs” included in operating
expenses below the gross profit line. In line with IAS 2, the disclosure of the costs specifically relating to this service is considered to
be directly related to the service and therefore, should be disclosed as “Cost of sales”. Accordingly, this correction was made in the
current year and the comparative numbers in the Statement of Comprehensive Income has been restated as follows:

2023
As previously

stated
R'000

2023
Restatement

R'000

2023
Restated

R'000

Revenue  19 250 955  –  19 250 955
Cost of sales  (17 385 151)  (333 461)  (17 718 612)

Gross profit  1 865 804  (333 461)  1 532 343
Administrative expenses  (753 884)  –  (753 884)
Distribution costs  (1 547 573)  333 461  (1 214 112)
Marketing expenditure  (327 522)  –  (327 522)
Other income  136 284  –  136 284
Other gains  6 016  –  6 016

(Loss)/profit before interest and tax  (620 875)  –  (620 875)

	 There was no restatement required in any other area of the financial statements relating to this restatement.

Notes (continued)

Astral Audited Summarised Consolidated Results
for the year ended 30 September 202413

for the year ended 30 September 2024

12.	 Events occurring after the reporting period
	� A new logistics contractor was engaged during November 2024 at one of the Group’s operations. The logistics provider was engaged

for a period of five years. No other events took place between year-end and the date of issue of these financial statements that would
have a material effect on the financial statements as disclosed.